Dongguan Glanto Electronic Technology Co., LTD

Date: July 1, 2024

FCC ID: 2BAQE-IMMORTAL171

Model Number: Immortal 171, Immortal 142, Immortal 170, Immortal 172, Immortal 201, Immortal 301, Helix, Redgear Toad

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21048

To Whom It May Concern,

We, **Dongguan Glanto Electronic Technology Co., LTD** hereby declare that our product (**TWS Bluetooth Earbuds**) Model Number: **Immortal 171, Immortal 142, Immortal 170, Immortal 172, Immortal 201, Immortal 301, Helix, Redgear Toad** board, Schematic, Hardware version, Software version, structure and internal photos are same, named differently due to marketing purposes.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely,

(Signed)

Name/Title: Rayni Xie / CEO

Company: Dongguan Glanto Electronic Technology Co., LTD

Address: No.3, Liangtouwei Road, QingXi Town, Dongguan, Guangdong, China

Tel: +86-769-85421455

hayni xle

Fax: N/A

E-Mail: rayni@glanto.com